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Week 23, 2022. 05 Jun 2022 - 11 Jun 2022
Footfall Report for:
Manchester BID

Weekly Footfall

Year to date % Year on year % Week on week %
2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021
Manchester BID 52.3% 7.5% 0.5% 308.8% -16.9% -21.0%
North & Yorkshire 59.4% 3.4% 4.0% 201.1% -8.4% 9.0%
g:tgy*)‘ Street Index(Regional 123.9% -23.0% 26.9% 330.1% 14.1% -13.4%
High Street Index - BDSUBDSU g o, -18.5% 16.7% 265.8% 12.3% 9.6%

- Comparison)
UK 72.7% -11.4% 11.8% 192.0% -9.8% -9.0%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available
in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This comparison is provide:
on the final pages of this report.

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID for the last 52 weeks is 32,414,310 which is 57.4% up on the previous year.
The total number of visitors for the year to date is 13,062,045 which is 52.3% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID in week commencing 5 June 2022 was 630,140.

The busiest day in week commencing 5 June 2022 was Saturday with 130,234 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 15:00 on Saturday 11 June 2022 with footfall of 16,190.
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Footfall by day

150,000
100,000
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Weekly totals
I This Week 56,105 77,646 85,612 82,810 83,500 114,233 130,234 630,140
Il Previous Week 75,953 86,346 99,477 111,447 133,046 130,245 121,583 758,097
I Previous Year 88,221 82,028 83,952 80,571 82,856 91,258 117,961 626,847
2 Years Ago 15,128 24,148 22,732 21,224 20,587 23,327 26,178 153,324
Week on week % -26.1% -10.1% -13.9% -25.7% -37.2% -12.3% 7.1%
Year on year % -36.4% -5.3% 2.0% 2.8% 0.8% 25.2% 10.4%
% of week 8.9% 12.3% 13.6% 13.1% 13.3% 18.1% 20.7%
Footfall by hour
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Footfall by week
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Footfall by location

I This Week

300,000
250,000
200,000

150,000

o

This Week 75,381
Previous Week 95,826
Previous Year 63,677
2 Years Ago 12,800
Week on Week % 213 %
Year on Year % 18.4 %

Footfall by location

Steps
75,758

101,487
78,455
5,817
-25.4 %

3.4 %

Il Previous Week

New

Street
112,471

138,894
118,639
25,413
-19.0 %

5.2%

100,000

Exchange
King Street at Arndale Cathedral

Acresfield,
St Ann's
Square

141,443
166,307
118,923
33,725
-15.0 %

18.9 %

I Previous Year

Market
Street

225,087
255,583
247,153
75,569
-11.9 %

8.9 %

2 Years Ago

Notes

Market Street, 35.7 %
I Acresfield, St Ann's Square, 22.4 %
Il New Cathedral Street, 17.8 %
I Exchange at Arndale Steps, 12.0 %
I King Street, 12.0 %

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2022 to
Week 23, 2022 Vs Week 1, 2021 to Week 23, 2021

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week23, 2022 Vs Week

23, 2021

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 23 2022 Vs Week 22 2022
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Week 23, 2022. 05 Jun 2022 - 11 Jun 2022
2019 Comparison for:
Manchester BID

| MANCHESTERS

2019 comparison for Manchester BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2022 Vs 2019 2022 Vs 2019
Manchester BID 314 % 219 %
North & Yorkshire -18.8 % 124 %
}C-I:!gh Street Index(Regional 214 % -14.5 %
ity)
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU 0 o
- Comparison) 21.3 % -16.5 %
UK -19.5 % -13.4 %

Manchester BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall by day

150,000
100,000
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Weekly totals
I This Week 56,105 77,646 85,612 82,810 83,500 114,233 130,234 630,140
[ Year 2019 80,420 120,590 102,793 108,889 117,478 137,525 139,340 807,035
2022 v 2019 % -30.2 % -35.6 % -16.7 % -24.0 % -28.9 % -16.9 % -6.5 %
% of week 8.9% 12.3% 13.6% 13.1% 13.3% 18.1% 20.7%
Footfall by location
. 2022 -
This week 2019 2019 % = This week
[ Year 2019
Acresfield, St Ann's Square 141,443 178,032 -20.6 % =
Exchange at Arndale Steps 75,758 100,166 -24.4 % =
King Street 75,381 107,799  -30.1%
Market Street 225,087 263,908 14,7t s
]
New Cathedral Street 112,471 157,135  -28.4 % s
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